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It's Louise here from The Property Education Company. This week we are talking about
demystifying loan fees and charges. Now it's really interesting about loan fees and charges but
when | started mortgage broking quite a long time ago, that was a different story. There were
many, many hundreds of fees and could be up to thousands in exit fees, and that all changed. And
it feels like a bit of a story about fees and charges because it was years ago, and then there were
investigations into who was charging what and so the banks stopped charging a lot of their fees,

and it's made it really competitive now about what's happening in the fee space.

So a long history and background, but I'm going to go through the five main fees that banks charge
currently, and then | will talk about annual or ongoing fees, and what to do if you get charged fees.

So that's really important and I'd love to hear from you.

Application or Establishment Fees

Now, very few lenders charge these upfront anymore. Some will waive an application fee under a
professional package application. So when you're paying an annual fee or an ongoing fee, they
waive the application fee. Some lenders have none at all. Those application fees, depending on the
lender, can range from $150 up to $900 - $1,000. And if it's a non-conforming loan, so it's because
you've struggled to get a loan in the mainstream space, they'll charge you fees and they can charge
quite a lot, actually. But generally, most major lenders and most lending in Australia doesn't have

an application fee anymore. Very few do.
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Bank valuation fees

Now bank valuations are all done pretty well through an online portal. The bank might still pass on
a fee, but it's rare. Some do, but most don't. We can usually order, and most banks have given us,
as a broker, access to free evaluations. So valuation fees, again in the non-conforming space will be
charged, but generally speaking, bank valuation fees range from say $200 to up to $1,500
depending if the property is over a million or two million dollars. But most banks will waive the fee,

particularly if you're doing the loan with them.

So as long as we actually proceed with an application, your valuation fee will be waived. We can
actually order valuations from numerous lenders for you for free, to see which one we get is the
best. And I've had to do that in circumstances where someone has bought off the plan and the
valuations are coming in low. And so then we need to get the highest valuation so we can get the

loan higher, and that's really important in that space.

So that's why you would definitely go to a broker. Don't go to a bank for that particular issue. When
you're buying off the plan, that's when it becomes really tricky. So you need valuation fees done for
you and being able to have that access.

Bank Legal Fees

They'll often slip in a couple of hundred dollars for a legal fee. Sometimes this service is outsourced
to other major lawyer firms, but a lot of it is in-house and they'll charge a couple hundred up to five
hundred dollars for a bank, they call it legal fee.

Bank Settlement Fees

They also might charge a settlement fee and although it all seems like it's online, there are people in

settlement who do arrange it and they range from $100 to $500.
Loan Discharge Fees

Finally, loan discharge fees. They might charge you $100, $150, $200, $500, depending on the bank,

to discharge a loan as well, or from one from another way.
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So the five fees, I'll just reiterate, were:

1.Establishment fees - So rarely charged

2.Bank val fees - We usually can get them waived

3.Bank legal fees - You occasionally get them

4.Bank settlement fees - Yes, you will pay a couple of hundred dollars, but that's usually all, and

5.Loan discharge fees - Yes, you might pay when your actual loan is done
Annual Fees

Annual fees came in years ago. Instead of having an application fee of $600 or more, they
introduced what was called a professional package fee, and it was supposed to be for those in
professions like lawyers or accountants, and then they opened it up to everyone because, oh, the
banks thought this is clearly a money maker, we'll charge everyone an annual fee. And so the fee
usually started around like $250, $249, | think's the lowest one around at the moment to $395 or

$550 depending on the lender.

And this often is a great service for people with multiple investment properties. They don't pay any
extra fees, but one package fee for the year, and if you have 10 properties with one bank, then no
fees at all. It's all under the one package fee, so it seems like then it's quite good value. But for most
people, of course, you don't use that many facilities in the lender and under a package fee, the idea
was that as a professional package, you got a professional person's discount. But then, of course,
they offer that discount to everyone but you need to ask for it and you need to make sure you got
the better discount. And that's another reason why you might ask a broker to go in to bet for you
on your behalf to see how far we can push them because we're more likely to know what's available

and give you then a better comparison and get you that discount.

And so there's still some lenders charging annual or professional package fees and they will include
a lot of things like they will include an offset account, they will include a discount on your loan, it
doesn't matter how many loans you have, you can have multiple offset accounts against the one

loan or multiple offset accounts all over.

DISCLAIMER: The Information is general in nature and does not take into account your particular investment
objectives or financial situation. It does not constitute, and should not be relied on as, financial, investment or tax
advice or recommendations (expressed or implied) and is not an invitation to take up securities or other financial
products or services. No decision should be made on the basis of the information without first seeking expert
financial or taxation advice. Your full financial needs and requirements would need to be assessed prior to any offer
or acceptance of a loan product. Subject to lender's terms and conditions, fees and charges and eligibility criteria

apply.



So they can be very useful, but there's also other lenders that will charge no fees at all, no
establishment, no evaluation, no nothing, no fees to get into the loan, no fees settlement, anything,
not even for construction but they might charge you a $10 monthly fee for an offset account. So

that's just worth having a look at, too.

Now, what's really interesting is extra fees are often charged on late payments. So you might've
missed just that month and missed putting your money in the account at the right time and you're
just a day or so late and they've charged you $20 or more or $40 or whatever, just because you're

late.

A really interesting fact is only 25 percent of people ever asked for that fee to be removed. And of
course, if it ever happens to me, if there's anything | ever get charged a fee, I'm ringing up and
asking for it back, but | can strongly recommend you do the same. And if you're usually a good
payer (if you're regularly poor at this, please, you know they're not going to help you) but if you're
usually right on it, and pay regularly and do all the right thing, ring them for sure and say, "Hey, |
think it's a bit unfair. I'm usually on time and I just missed this once because | was away or whatever
reason. And can you please waive the fee?" And generally, they will and 87 percent of the people

who ask, had those fees removed.

What's even more interesting is couples are twice as likely as single people to request a refund on
fees. So all the single ladies, | want you to get out there and do this and make sure that you ask for
your fees back. Don't get stuck thinking you shouldn't ask or you can't, you shouldn't be stuck with

that. | want you to get on it and have a go.

Here's a great question. Thank you for this. What's the normal time needed from start to
completion to obtain finance? For example, purchasing a house soon. Do | need a pre-approval?
Yes, we would. And thank you for asking that because next week I'm actually going to be talking
about loan pre-approvals and why it matters because it really does help you. Generally, if you have
your documents sent to us within three days, we can have your pre-approval within the next three
days, if everything is submitted and it's correct. But if you think, oh, this is going to be a little tricky
and maybe | haven't got all my ducks in a row, start the process early with your broker so you can
ask them, "what do you need from me so | can get it ready" and give us three months warning, and
we will then support you through that process through along the way. So | would give it as long as
you can. It never matters to us having an initial conversation with someone just to give them some
warning on what is required when it's required, so we can guide you in the right things to have

ready at the right time.
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Interestingly, we had a client apply last week and they said to us, we really want to buy this place on
the weekend. And | said, well, do we have our 2023 tax returns? And it looked like in our
assessment, we really needed them because they'd earned a lot more money in 2023 and we
couldn't prove it without the tax return so we couldn't borrow enough. So we're still waiting on the
tax returns, that often happens, but now we're ready. Once we get them, we're ready to proceed.
That's the only thing that's outstanding and everything else is ready to go. So it won't take us long,
but it's really important to have that conversation early so we can get it ready for you and in your
mind's eye, warning you what material might be required. So thanks for the question. | really

appreciate that.

We've had some amazing people listening in and | really appreciate my team in Cebu helping us
with things I've got to remember and to say and talk to people about. Another good question. "I'm
worried about any hidden fees that may be attached to my loans". So, a really good idea to look at
when you have a loan is to go to your loan contract and actually read it. And | know most people
don't read it, but they highlight, and a lot of them look like war and peace and all the fees, and you
think, "Oh, when is that going to apply? That'll never apply". And most of them won't but it is a really
good idea. | often meet, actually out of interest, investors to whom I'll say, it looks like you've paid
Lenders Mortgage Insurance on that loan because you've borrowed over 80 percent and they say,
"Oh, no, I didn't pay that". | said, "Yes, you did. Let me have a look at your loan contract". Sure
enough, it's in the loan contract, and not only do they not realize that they had paid it, but they
didn't realize they could potentially claim it as a tax deduction over the first five years of the loan. So
it's really important to go through those loan documents and also tell your accountants what you've
been doing and let them have a look at them too, so they can help pick up on things like that for

you.

Alright. So thank you for listening in. | really, really appreciate it. It's Louise here from PropertyEd. |
want you to have a wonderful week. Oh, and the other exciting news, we've had some mega
exciting news in our customer service, which I'm very proud of, but | can't announce it just yet, but

it's coming out very soon, and we're really thrilled and we'll be letting you know as soon as we can.

Have a wonderful week, everyone. See you soon.




